County Fiscal Year (“FY”) 2021 Annual Action Plan for Housing and Community Development by adding 

the United Communities Against Poverty, Inc.’s (“UCAP”) Neighborhood Development Program project, 

an eligible activity not originally funded or described in the FY 2021 Annual Action Plan, and the 

reallocation and commitment of one hundred and twenty five thousand dollars ($125,000) in HOME 

Investment Partnerships (“HOME”) Program funds from the FY 2019 Annual Action Plan to support the 

Neighborhood Development Program project.  (Public Hearing on CR-093-2020 was previously 

advertised in error.  This additional Public Hearing will be held on Tuesday, October 27, 2020 at 10